GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM PLANNING & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION DEPARTMENT (RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT BRANCH)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 6th August, 2024

No.A.45011/10/2023-PLG(RDB)/NITI/Part-I: In the interest of public service and upon recommendation of the Interview Board under the chairmanship of Commissioner, Planning & Programme Implementation Department held on 31st July, 2024, and subsequent approval of the Chief Minister, the following candidate is engaged as Team Lead for Programme Implementation, Monitoring & Evaluation (PIME) Unit under State Institute for Transformation, Planning & Programme Implementation Department, Government of Mizoram at a fixed monthly salary of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only) under the State Support Mission, a programme of NITI Aayog. The appointment is purely temporary, on contract basis and co-terminus for a period of 1(one) year from the date of signing an agreement.

Sl. No.	Name and Father's Name	Address
1.	C. Lalruatsanga s/o C.Dorema	Mission Vengthlang, Aizawl

The recruited Team Lead is informed to report to Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department at his office chamber on 8th August, 2024 at 4:00 PM for a preliminary meeting without exception.

He should submit his joining report to the undersigned and join office within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order, failing which his appointment shall be treated as declined.

Further, the undermentioned candidates are kept in the reserved panel for filling up vacancy of Team Lead in the event of declination of offer of engagement or resignation or death or any other incapacity of the recommended candidate to be valid for a period of 1 (one) year from the date of declaration of the result.

Sl. No.	Name and Father's Name	Address
1.	C.Lalnuntluangi d/o C.Lalvena	Electric Veng, Aizawl
2.	JH Biakdiktluanga s/o JH.Pakhina	Upper Republic, Aizawl
3.	Lalremruatkima s/o H.Vanlalchhuanga	Hlimen, Aizawl

Sd/-LALMALSAWMA PACHUAU

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Planning & Programme Implementation Dept.

Memo No.A.45011/10/2023-PLG(RDB)/NITI/Part-I: Dated Aizawl the 6th August, 2024 Copy to:

- 1) PS to the Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2) Sr.PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 3) PPS to Commissioner, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.
- 4) PS to Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.
- 5) PS to Principal Adviser-cum-Additional Secretary, Planning & Programme Implementation Department.
- 6) Joint Secretary & MD (SSM), NITI Aayog for information.
- 7) Person concerned for information and necessary action.

(**Dr LALRINCHHANA**) Principal Adviser-cum-Additional Secretary Planning & Programme Implementation Dept(RDB)